

Ogle County

Tabulation of Bids

State of Illinois

IDOT Representative Joel Graff Present

Letting Date: 4/5/2019

Road Name: Bluff and Brush Roads

Section: 07-14131-00-BR

Bidder:
Alliance Contrators, Inc.
1166 Lake Avenue
Woodstock, IL 60098

Bidder:
Civil Constructors
2283 Hwy. 20 East
Freeport, IL 61032

Bidder:
M & M Concrete, Inc.
225 E Carpenter Ave
Stockton, IL 61085

Bidder:
Martin & Company Excavating
2456 E Pleasant Grove Road
Oregon, IL 61061

Bidder:
O'Brien Civil Works, Inc.
2963 W Mud Creek Road
Mt. Morris, IL 61054

Item No	Item	Unit	Quantity	Guarantee		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond AWARD		Bid Bond	
				Engineer's Estimate Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Temporary Erosion Control Seeding	LB	135.00	\$6.00	\$810.00	\$1.00	\$135.00	\$2.00	\$270.00	\$6.60	\$891.00	\$0.50	\$67.50	\$1.00	\$135.00
2	Temporary Ditch Checks	Foot	40.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$12.40	\$496.00	\$11.00	\$440.00	\$21.00	\$840.00
3	Perimeter Erosion Barrier	Foot	1,600.00	\$5.00	\$8,000.00	\$3.00	\$4,800.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.85	\$4,560.00	\$2.40	\$3,840.00	\$3.15	\$5,040.00
4	Stone Dumped Riprap, Class A3	Sq Yd	1,750.00	\$40.00	\$70,000.00	\$50.00	\$87,500.00	\$25.00	\$43,750.00	\$23.50	\$41,125.00	\$15.43	\$27,002.50	\$40.00	\$70,000.00
5	Filter Fabric	Sq Yd	1,750.00	\$4.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,750.00	\$2.50	\$4,375.00	\$1.00	\$1,750.00	\$2.65	\$4,637.50	\$2.00	\$3,500.00
6	Aggregate Surface Course, Type B	Ton	1,536.00	\$28.00	\$43,008.00	\$20.00	\$30,720.00	\$17.30	\$26,572.80	\$14.00	\$21,504.00	\$15.55	\$23,884.80	\$18.00	\$27,648.00
7	Removal of Existing Structures No. 1	Each	1.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$29,750.00	\$29,750.00	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
8	Removal of Existing Structures No. 2	Each	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$29,750.00	\$29,750.00	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
9	Removal of Existing Structures No. 3	Each	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$29,750.00	\$29,750.00	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	Furnishing and Erecting Structural Steel	LB	4,070.00	\$6.00	\$24,420.00	\$5.00	\$20,350.00	\$3.36	\$13,675.20	\$4.00	\$16,280.00	\$3.00	\$12,210.00	\$5.25	\$21,367.50
11	Hardware	LB	124.00	\$9.00	\$1,116.00	\$5.00	\$620.00	\$12.80	\$1,587.20	\$15.00	\$1,860.00	\$10.00	\$1,240.00	\$21.00	\$2,604.00
12	Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated	LB	52,590.00	\$2.00	\$105,180.00	\$0.70	\$36,813.00	\$1.27	\$66,789.30	\$1.45	\$76,255.50	\$1.33	\$69,944.70	\$1.40	\$73,626.00
13	Name Plates	Each	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$489.00	\$489.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$560.00	\$560.00
14	Permanent Sheet Piling	Sq Ft	1,826.00	\$40.00	\$73,040.00	\$33.75	\$61,627.50	\$29.00	\$52,954.00	\$28.20	\$51,493.20	\$26.30	\$48,023.80	\$31.00	\$56,606.00
15	Concrete Box Culverts	Cu Yd	199.80	\$800.00	\$159,840.00	\$1,318.00	\$263,336.40	\$645.00	\$128,871.00	\$485.00	\$96,903.00	\$513.00	\$102,497.40	\$560.00	\$111,888.00
16	Steel Flared End Sections 36"	Each	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$852.00	\$1,704.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00
17	Waterproofing Membrane System	Sq Yd	233.00	\$18.00	\$4,194.00	\$52.25	\$12,174.25	\$51.35	\$11,964.55	\$34.00	\$7,922.00	\$40.30	\$9,389.90	\$28.00	\$6,524.00
18	Strong Post Guardrail Attached to Culvert	Foot	56.00	\$65.00	\$3,640.00	\$176.00	\$9,856.00	\$176.00	\$9,856.00	\$176.00	\$9,856.00	\$180.00	\$10,080.00	\$200.00	\$11,200.00
19	Traffic Barrier Terminal, Type 1 (Special) Tangent	Each	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,683.00	\$10,732.00	\$2,683.00	\$10,732.00	\$2,683.00	\$10,732.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00
20	Mobilization	L. Sum	1.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$50,037.00	\$50,037.00	\$33,392.00	\$33,392.00	\$28,450.00	\$28,450.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
21	Terminal Marker - Direct Applied	Each	4.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$52.50	\$210.00
22	Guardrail Reflectors, Type A	Each	10.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$14.00	\$140.00	\$12.60	\$126.00
23	Pipe Culverts, Class D, Type 2 36"	Foot	60.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$113.00	\$6,780.00	\$134.00	\$8,040.00	\$60.30	\$3,618.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00
24	Earth Excavation (Special)	Cu Yd	2,671.00	\$16.00	\$42,736.00	\$10.00	\$26,710.00	\$18.50	\$49,413.50	\$10.00	\$26,710.00	\$8.80	\$23,504.80	\$16.00	\$42,736.00
25	Porous Granular Embankment, Special	Cu Yd	580.00	\$52.00	\$30,160.00	\$30.00	\$17,400.00	\$43.50	\$25,230.00	\$34.15	\$19,807.00	\$28.00	\$16,240.00	\$54.00	\$31,320.00
26	Seeding, Class 2 (Special)	Acre	0.675	\$2,800.00	\$1,890.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,362.50	\$4,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,880.00	\$3,969.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,970.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,050.00
27	Steel Plate Beam Guardrail, Type A (Special)	Foot	323.00	\$30.00	\$9,690.00	\$36.80	\$11,886.40	\$36.80	\$11,886.40	\$36.80	\$11,886.40	\$40.00	\$12,920.00	\$45.00	\$14,535.00
28	Traffic Control and Protection, (Special)	L. Sum	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
29	Construction Layout	L. Sum	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,860.00	\$5,860.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00
				\$664,174.00		\$753,255.05		\$556,546.95		\$479,985.10		\$427,470.90		\$533,640.50	

AWARD